OP \$540.00 3127873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bushnell Inc.		08/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bolle Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

900469296

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3127873	AXIS		
Serial Number:	87534809	В		
Registration Number:	2662916	BOLLÉ		
Registration Number:	2916363	BOLLÉ		
Registration Number:	0913144	CARBO GLAS		
Serial Number:	87435179	CHRONOSHIELD		
Registration Number:	2520510	COMPETIVISION		
Registration Number:	2774820	EAGLEVISION 2		
Registration Number:	2761834	EQUALIZER		
Serial Number:	87740307	EXO		
Registration Number:	2771698	FLOW-TECH		
Registration Number:	4621304	INNOVATIVE VISION		
Registration Number:	5037627	MESSENGER		
Registration Number:	4413560	OSMOZ		
Registration Number:	4879289	PLATINUM		
Registration Number:	2358250	SANDSTONE		
Registration Number:	3722392	SNAKES		
Registration Number:	4934306	SPORT PROTECTIVE		
Registration Number:	5037628	THE ONE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006452 FRAME: 0667

REFI : 006452 FR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369154	THERMOGRIP
Registration Number:	2218144	VERMILLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: NYCIPDocketing@ReedSmith.com

Correspondent Name: Anatoliy Rozental
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anatoliy Rozental
SIGNATURE:	/Anatoliy Rozental/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Antelope - IP - Trademark Assignment - US (C) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Project Antelope - IP - Trademark Assignment - US (C) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Project Antelope - IP - Trademark Assignment - US (C) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – U.S.

August 31, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bushnell Inc. ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns, and transfers its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks, and each of the registrations and applications therefore, identified in Schedule C attached hereto ("Marks") to Bolle Inc. ("Assignee"), Assignee being the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain. This assignment includes Assignor's rights of priority; its goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; its common law rights and copyright and domain name rights associated with the Marks; its rights to file applications to register such Marks and to obtain, own and renew registrations therefor; the rights to all income, royalties, payments and accounts receivable now or hereafter due and or payable in connection with the Mark; and its rights to sue for and collect on claims for injunctive or monetary relief by reason of past, present, or future infringement of any Marks; all of the foregoing rights exercisable anywhere in the world as permitted by law. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment, and Assignor further agrees to execute all documents that are both necessary and reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect Assignee's title and attest to Assignee's goodwill in and to the Marks.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

BUSHNELL INC.

By: Name: Scott D. Chaplin

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Accepted by ASSIGNEE

BOLLE INC.

By:

Name: Scott D. Chaplin

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Schedule C

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AXIS	USA	78488008	9/22/2004	3127873	8/8/2006
B STYLIZED	USA	87534809	7/19/2017		
BOLLE	USA	76368246	2/8/2002	2662916	12/17/2002
BOLLE	USA	78332906	11/25/2003	2916363	1/4/2005
CARBO GLAS	USA	72/333700	7/28/1969	913144	6/8/1971
CHRONOSHIELD	USA	87435179	5/3/2017		
COMPETIVISION	USA	75477404	4/30/1998	2520510	12/18/2001
EAGLEVISION 2	USA	76416436	6/3/2002	2774820	10/21/2003
EQUALIZER	USA	78157698	8/26/2002	2761834	9/9/2003
EXO	USA	87740307	1/2/2018		
FLOW-TECH	USA	78164793	9/17/2002	2771698	10/7/2003
INNOVATIVE VISION	USA	86/286365	5/20/2014	4621304	10/14/2014
MESSENGER	USA	86667318	6/18/2015	5037627	9/6/2016
OSMOZ	USA	85794557	12/4/2012	4413560	10/8/2013
PLATINUM	USA	86141124	12/11/2013	4879289	1/5/2016
SANDSTONE	USA	75428152	2/3/1998	2358250	6/13/2000
SNAKES	USA	78209586	1/31/2003	3722392	12/8/2009
SPORT PROTECTIVE	USA	86/396694	9/16/2014	4934306	4/5/2016
THE ONE	USA	86667393	6/18/2015	5037628	9/6/2016
THERMOGRIP	USA	75428151	2/3/1998	2369154	7/18/2000
VERMILLON	USA	75243872	2/19/1997	2218144	1/19/1999

RECORDED: 10/09/2018